2/2-, 3/2-, and 4/3-way seated valves type NBVP 16
with industrial standard connection pattern Cetop 3
conforming DIN 24 340-A6
for any flow direction, zero leakage
D 7765 N
Seated valves type NBVP 16
October 2009-12© 2001 by HAWE Hydraulik
HAWE HydrAulik SE

D 7765 N  page  2
2. Available versions
2.1 Type coding, main data
NBVP 16 S/B 0,8 /2 - WG 110
NBVP 16 G/B 0,8 R/ABR2,0 BBR1,5 /A3 B9/400/S - GM 24 - 3/8
Coding  Description
NBVP 16 featuring a hole pattern
conforming DIN 24340-A6
Pressure
pmax (bar)
400 /
  250  1)
Flow
Qmax (lpm)
20
Table 1:  Basic type
Actuation
(see table 7)
Sub-plate for pipe
connection (sect. 4.3)
Additional element in port T
(see table 6)
Additional elements in
ports A and/or B
(see table 4)
Additional elements in port P
(see table 3)
Pressure switches and/or pressure
gauges (see table 5)
Table 2: Symbols
 (All valves are illustrated with solenoid actuation, for symbols with other actuations, see table 7)
with detent
R S B Z Y ZD  2)
Order examples:
 J   G   D   DS
;
<
;
<
1) 250 bar with solenoid actuation coding GM.., WGM.. acc. to table 7
2) Coding G, WG only with solenoid actuation
a+b = 4. switching position, when both solenoids are energized simultaneously
Q   K   RS   SR   W
pmax = 250 bar
 RK SK ZK YK
 RKM SKM ZKM YKM
Version ..K, electrical connection conf. DIN EN 175 301-803 A with plug acc.to the solenoid coding, see table 7
Version ..KM, electrical connection M12x1, without plug. For circuitry of the contact switch, see electrical data page 6.
2)2)2)2)
(in preparation)
D 7765 N  page  3
without DG (prepared for retrofitting) 2 ---  2) ---  2)
DG 33 (200...700) 3 A3 B3
DG 34 (100...400) 4 A4 B4
DG 35 (20...250) 5 A5 B5
DG 36 (4...12) 6 A6 B6
DG 365 (12...170) 7 A7 B7
DG 364 (4...50) 8 A8 B8
DG 5 E-100  5E1 A5E1 B5E1
DG 5 E-250  5E2 A5E2 B5E2
DG 5 E-400  5E4 A5E4 B5E4
DG 5 E-600  5E6 A5E6 B5E6
DG 61  6E1 A6E1 B6E1
DG 61 R  6ER1 A6ER1 B6ER1
DG 62  6E2 A6E2 B6E2
DG 62 R  6ER2 A6ER2 B6ER2
DG 64  6E4 A6E4 B6E4
DG 64 R  6ER4 A6ER4 B6ER4
Pressure switch/metering
range (adjustable range (bar) )
Coding dep. on flow pattern symbols
R, S, B, Z, Y
1)
G, D, DS, Q,
RS, SR, W, K
Connection B
ZD, G, D, DS, W,
Q, RS, SR, K, J
Connection A
Table 5:  Pressure switches and/or pressure gauges at ports A and/or B
Examples:
NBVP 16 Y/R/5-GM 24
NBVP 16 G/A9/400 B9/400-G 24
R
Coding  3)
B 0,4
B 0,5
B 0,6
B 0,7
B 0,8
B 0,9
B 1,0
B 1,1
B 1,2
B 1,4
B 1,5
B 1,8
B 2,0
B 2,4
B 2,5
B 3,0
B 3,5
B 4,0
0,4

ABR 1,2 BBR 1,2 1,2
ABR 1,5 BBR 1,5 1,5
ABR 2,0 BBR 2,0 2,0
#
(mm)
acc. to
D 5440
acc. to
D 5440 E/1
acc. to
D 5440 F
acc. to
D 7077
Pressure gauge
with scale up to (bar)
100   ---   A9/100 B9/100
160  ---   A9/160 B9/160
250  ---   A9/250 B9/250
400  ---   A9/400 B9/400
600  ---   A9/600 B9/600
1) Mounting of a pressure gauge or another additional element instead of the pressure switches is possible via the fitting Y9-X84.. acc. to D 7077
2) With ports G 1/8 (BSPP) for pressure gauge
3) Part No. for spare parts order etc. see section 5.1 “Appendix”
4) Versions A(B) BR.. and A(B) BV..  are identical, only installest position differs (see iltustration sect. 1)